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Memorandumg434

To :  All District Supervisors
District Planning Coordinators ( Elem, JHS, SHS)
Private Schools Administrators
From : Schools Division Superintendent
Subject . Schedule for the EBEIS SY 2018-2019 Division Validation
Date : July 31, 2018

1. Hereunder is the schedule for the EBE!S SY 2018-2019 Division Validation:

Month of AUGUST, 2018

Date Day

1" Cong.
Manjuyod 1 & 2 August 6, 2018 Monday
Bindoy 1 & 2 August 7, 2018 Tuesday
Ayungon 1 & 2 August 8, 2018 Wednesday
Tayasan 1 & 2 August 9, 2018 Thursday
Jimalalud August 10, 2018 Friday
La Libertad 1 & 2 August 10, 2018 Friday
Canlaon 1& 2 August 13, 2018 Monday

2™ Cong.
Mabinay 1,2, August 14, 2018 Tuesday
Mabinay 3,4 August 15, 2018 Wednesday
Amian August 16, 2018 Thursday
San Jose August 16, 2018 Thursday
Sibulan1 & 2 August 17, 2018 Friday
NOHS August 17, 2018 Friday

3" Cong.
Bacong August 20, 2018 Monday
Dauin August 20, 2018 Monday
Siaton 1,2 August 23, 2018 Thursday
Siaton 3,& 4 August 23, 2018 Thursday
Sta. Catalina 1,2 August 24, 2018 Friday
Sta. Catalina 3,& 4 August 24, 2018 Friday
Valencia August 28, 2018 Tuesday
Zamboanguita August 28, 2018 Tuesday
Private Schools Aug. 281031, 2018 Tues- Friday

31 JuL 2018




The focal persons are the following:

AREA

School Profile and Learners Data

Planning & Research Section Personnel

Gifted Learners and Learners with Special Education
Needs

Ms. Katherine Sedillo

Personnei Data

Mrs. Lani Yurong

ICT, Computers and internet

Mrs. Remylin Gaogao

Health and Nutrition, School Clinic, Oral Health,
Medical and Nursing Services, Mental Health ,
Feeding Program, Food Handling, Solid Waste
Management, Number of Learners who were
dewormed, Female learners who received WIFA

Health and Nutrition Section Personnel
{ Medical Doctor, DMD, Dentist II, Lead
Nurse

Electrical & Water Supply, School Site

Education Facilities Section Engineers

Vulnerabilities, DRRM

Division and District DRRM in-Charge

Learning Action Cell, Action Research, Tobacco
Control, National Preventive Drug Addiction,
Operation and Maintenance of Sanitation Facilities,
Menstrual Hygiene, School Government Program,
SPG, Travel Details, School Location

School Head

MOOE Allocation

District Bookkeeper

School Sports Program

Physical Education and School Sports
Coordinator

Expenses relative to this activity shall be charged against School MOQE funds subject to the usual

accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For your information and guidance.

WILFREDA D. BONGALOS,

.D.,CESOV

Schools Division Superintendenw\(




